Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-00726
25-00727
25-00728
25-00731
25-00739
25-00742
25-00746
25-00753
25-00755
25-00758
25-00762
25-00763
25-00764
25-00768
25-00771
25-00772
25-00775
25-00776
25-00777
25-00778
25-00780
25-00787
25-00790
25-00793
25-00795

2/28/2025
2/28/2025
2/28/2025
2/28/2025
2/28/2025
3/1/2025
3/1/2025
3/1/2025
3/1/2025
3/2/2025
3/2/2025
3/2/2025
3/2/2025
3/2/2025
3/3/2025
3/3/2025
3/3/2025
3/3/2025
3/3/2025
3/3/2025
3/3/2025
3/4/2025
3/4/2025
3/4/2025
3/4/2025

Time
10:28AM
11:30AM
1:12 PM
3:24PM
10:01PM
12:47AM
9:24AM
7:30PM
7:39PM
8:16AM
2:37PM
3:55PM
4:38PM
11:29PM
7:42AM
8:27AM
2:48PM
2:57PM
5:21PM
6:02PM
7:06PM
11:50AM
1:41PM
3:44PM
2:47PM

Offense

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
FOUND ANIMAL

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

DOG BITE

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

RECKLESS DRIVING

DOGT AT LARGE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION
BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
FOUND ANIMAL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

HARASSMENT THROUGH ELECTRONIC DEVICE

UNWANTED SUBJECT
FRAUD
DOG AT LARGE

Location

10300 BLK DEVONSHIRE LN
1400 BLK EVERS AVE
BRISTOL AVE & ROOSEVELT RD
1500 BLK HAASE AVE

1300 BLK EVERS AVE

1800 BLK MANNHEIM RD

1300 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
10000 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
900 BLK BRISTOL AVE
CERMAK RD & BOEGER AVE
1900 BLK HULL AVE

1800 BLK STRATFORD AVE
1900 BLK HULL SAVE

10200 BLK PELHAM ST

2600 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
1800 BLK HULL AVE

1400 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
10400 BLK WATERFORD DR
10300 ROOSEVELT RD

10200 BLK WIGHT ST

10300 BLK KIPLING ST

10300 ROOSEVELT RD

10240 ROOSEVELT RD

1900 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE



25-00797
25-00798
25-00801
25-00803
25-00804
25-00808
25-00810
25-00812
25-00814
25-00816
25-00817

25-00733

3/4/2025
3/4/2025
3/5/2025
3/5/2025
3/5/2025
3/5/2025
3/5/2025
3/6/2025
3/6/2025
3/6/2025
3/6/2025

02/28/2025

5:54PM
7:04PM
3:57AM
7:29AM
8:27AM
11:48AM
7:36PM
3:26AM
1:50PM
3:22PM
3:43PM

5:12PM

RETAIL THEFT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

THEFT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
RECKLESS DRIVING

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS

IDENTITY THEFT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 35 year old male from Bellwood, IL was cited
for Drivers License Expired over One Year and Disobeying
a Stop Sign. The 35 year old was released with a Citation
& Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook

County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

2128 MANNHEIM RD

1600 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
825 MANNHEIM RD

600 BLK GARDNER RD
MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
11211 CERMAK RD

2800 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
700 BLK BRISTOL AVE
10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
10400 BLK CERMAK RD

1000 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD



